# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





# City of Duluth - Duluth Public Library

520 West Superior Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Lyanne Valdez Head of Public Relations &Marketing at 218-730-4236 or Ivaldez@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 4/1/2022

SUBJECT: Connect With the Duluth Public Library This National Library Week (April 4th-9th)

BY: Amy Broadmoore

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 1, 2022

## CONNECT WITH THE DULUTH PUBLIC LIBRARY THIS NATIONAL LIBRARY WEEK (APRIL 4th-9th)

DULUTH, Minn. – This coming week is National Library Week. The Duluth Public Library is inviting Duluthians to connect with the library through a series of daily challenges.

Complete daily challenges for chances to win prizes from Love Creamery, Johnson's Bakery, Zenith Bookstore, Fitger's Bookstore and Positively 3rd Street Bakery!

- -April 4th Return an overdue book.
- -April 5th Sign up for the Duluth Public Library's enewsletter.
- -April 6th Visit your favorite spot at the library, and snap a photo.
- -April 7th Sign up for Libby or Hoopla to begin borrowing ebooks, audiobooks or streaming movies.
- -April 8th or 9th Sign up for a library card.

Following @duluthlib on Facebook, Instagram or Twitter during National Library Week (April 4th-9th) for instructions for entering.

A special prize will be awarded to the patron who returns the longest overdue library book!

## **About the Duluth Public Library:**

Founded in 1902, the Duluth Public Library serves Duluth and the greater Arrowhead region. The Duluth Public Library provides free access to reading materials, early literacy instruction, information, technology, and creative and cultural materials and services.

### **Contact Information:**

Amy Broadmoore - public relations &marketing

abroadmoore@DuluthMN.gov

218-730-4236

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Available for an interview Friday 9am-5pm and Saturday 9am-5pm at the Main Library. \*\*\*